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MUOSICALS

AS DRAWN ON
WEDNESDAY 12¢h JUNE 2024+

The winners of the Prizes were chosen at random
from the Highest Scoring Entries received

The Draw was held early due to a change in circumstances of the Quiz Master

Our Winners are:

1st Prize - £100 — Colleen Jackson
2nd Prize - £50 — Andrew Ashenhurst
3rd Prize - £30 - Rose Shaw

4th Prize - £20 - M J Clarke

You are reminded that we do not enter into any correspondence regarding
quiz entries or the marking thereof. The adjudicator’s decisions are final.

The next Quiz Sheet is expected to be available early in September

PRIZES AND PRINTING SPONSORED BY

The D S Group,
7 Faraday Close, Oakwood Ind. Est., Clacton on Sea, CO15 4TR
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Question
OUR TOP MAN PERHAPS 344
WELCOME LITTLE DOROTHY 55
PUT YOUR HANDS TOGETHER 8
FATE 6
DECORATING THE CONVEYANCE 545
MEAN OLD DEVIL 7
GUARDING THE TOWER 6235
SAD TROPICAL ISLAND 46
PUCKER UP “WELSH” PRINCESS 424
CEREBRIAL GAME 5
A BETTER DAY FOR NEWS 42216
FUN AT A SLEEPOVER 364
A MID-WESTERN U.S. STATE 8
W W SOLDIER 5
AUDIBLE NOTES 3525
PAIR THE UGLY WITH THE GORGEOUS 6335
HALF A BIG OCEAN 57
LONE STAR HOUSE OF ILL REPUTE 461025
POP POP IT GOES INTO THE AIR 6644
DIMINUTIVE IRISH INSECT 56
BIG DANCE 355
MUSICAL FELINES 4
AN EXHIBITION IN FLORIDA OR PERHAPS OHIO 54
CORNISH SAILORS OUTSIDE THE LAW 728
COMEDIENNE 54
A NAUTICAL EXHIBITION 44
MRS PERON
KINGDOM OF CHIVALRY
TOFF'S TITFER 33
ADDRESS THE "LADY" CORRECTLY 425
HOT END TO THE WEEK 855
MUSICAL BACKBONE 164
A WAITING GAME 8
HIS HIGHNESS WAS WITH ME 3431
SHE'S MY WIFE 244
DICKENSIAN POLITICIAN 8
LIKES TO TWINKLE 4
GO AFTER THE PREVIOUS ANSWER 634
OILY LUBRICANT 6
OFF WORK FOR THE WHOLE OF AUGUST 67
BLOW WITH THE BREEZE 7434
A PROPER OLLY 6
A VICAR'S JOB 535
DATES FOR RABBIT FOOD 54
THE SESAME MAN 7
A NIGHT OUT IN LONDON 234
BUILDINGS WITH SEEMINGLY NO PURPOSE 7
READY FOR MULTIPLE NUPTIALS 56358
A MELODIC MALE 353
NAG YOUR FEET 5
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Answer
THE LION KING
HELLO DOLLY
APPLAUSE
KISMET
PAINT YOUR WAGON
SCROOGE
YEOMAN OF THE GUARD
BLUE HAWAII
KISS ME KATE
CHESS
TELL ME ON A SUNDAY
THE PAJAMA GAME
OKLAHOMA
TOMMY
THE SOUND OF MUSIC
BEAUTY AND THE BEAST
SOUTH PACIFIC
BEST LITTLE WHOREHOUSE IN TEXAS
CHITTY CHITTY BANG BANG
BUGSY MALONE
THE GREAT WALTZ
CATS
STATE FAIR
PIRATES OF PENZANCE
FUNNY GIRL
SHOW BOAT
EVITA
CAMELOT
TOP HAT
CALL ME MADAM
SATURDAY NIGHT FEVER
A CHORUS LINE
PATIENCE
THE KING AND |
MY FAIR LADY
PICKWICK
STAR
FOLLOW THE STAR
GREASE
SUMMER HOLIDAY
WHISTLE DOWN THE WIND
OLIVER
BLESS THE BRIDE
SALAD DAYS
ALADDIN
ON THE TOWN
FOLLIES
SEVEN BRIDES FOR SEVEN BROTHERS
THE MUSIC MAN
STOMP
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Question
CREME DE LA CREME
CROSSING BROADWAY
SUGARY GIVING
A WELL KNOWN HOTEL CHAIN
AND NOT A NOTE FROM SIR LEWIS
MEN OF THE SAME FAMILY
DEMON BARBER
CAVORTING IN THE ROAD
THE WINDY CITY

CELEBRATING HER HUSBAND'S DEATH

FRENCH SAD PERSONS

ITALIAN EXCLAMATION

TWO FACED MURDERER
FRACTIONAL TANNER
DIFFERENT SIDES OF AMORE
CHROMOSOMES TOGETHER

THE GIRLFRIEND'S FELLA
WARBLING PRECIPITATION
PURPLISH HOURS

NIGHT TIME MUSINGS IN MUMBAI
VIOLINIST PERCHED

| AM WITH MY LADY
COLOURLESS CHARGER VISITS A PUB
A-LIST SON OF GOD

FILM MAKERS

HOP ON A HORSE GYRATING

A VICTORIAN LADY'S TREAT
EVENING ENTERTAINMENT

MR BAILEY'S ONE TIME PARTNER
BERTIE'S MAN

TOTALLY UNRESTRAINED

NOT A TALE FROM EASTENDERS
A SMALL LULLABY

ANTIPODEAN MAGIC MAN
HITCHCOCK'S SMALL STORE
PRINCE GEORGE AT SCHOOL
FLORAL ROTUNDA IN TUNE

ICY FATHER

THE SCARY STONES CAVORT ON STAGE

YOUR CROWNING GLORY

HER MAJESTY'S APRON

PINING FOR HO CHI MINH CITY

SAY ADIOS LITTLE FEATHERED FRIEND
TRAVELLING LADY

DON'T CRY MY BABY IT'S TIME FOR SLEEP

MY MATE JOSEPH
OUR LORD THE MAGICIAN

RUSHING THROUGH THE NIGHT TIME SKY

SINGING VENETIANS
THE PRICE OF SUCCESS

47
46
57
73

58
74
7236

355
310
53
634
418
724
435
39
7234
54
66
7234
2324
553
569
39

49

84
445
1655
622
6427
376
644
54
3564
4
38
46
336
5
2443
34
8
97
310
4
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Answer
HIGH SOCIETY
42ND STREET
SWEET CHARITY
HOLIDAY INN
HAMILTON
BLOOD BROTHERS
SWEENEY TODD
DANCING IN THE STREET
CHICAGO
THE MERRY WIDOW
LES MISERABLES
MAMMA MIA
JEKYLL AND HYDE
HALF A SIXPENCE
ASPECTS OF LOVE
GUYS AND DOLLS
THE BOYFRIEND
SINGIN’ IN THE RAIN
LILAC TIME
BOMBAY DREAMS
FIDDLER ON THE ROOF
ME AND MY GIRL
WHITE HORSE INN
JESUS CHRIST SUPERSTAR
THE PRODUCERS
CAROUSEL
SILK STOCKINGS
CABARET
BARNUM
JEEVES
ANYTHING GOES
WEST SIDE STORY
A LITTLE NIGHT MUSIC
WIZARD OF 07
LITTLE SHOP OF HORRORS
THE STUDENT PRINCE
FLOWER DRUM SONG
DADDY COOL
THE ROCKY HORROR SHOW
HAIR
HMS PINAFORE
MISS SAIGON
BYE BYE BIRDIE
GYPSY
WE WILL ROCK YOU
PAL JOEY
GODSPELL
STARLIGHT EXPRESS
THE GONDOLIERS
FAME
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A MESSAGE FROM OUR PRESIDENT

| hope you enjoyed taking part in this Quiz and we would thank you for submitting your entry for
marking.

The funds raised by this Quiz Sheet will go into our Charitable Funds to help the projects which
in the main support our local community which covers the whole of the Tendring Municipal area.
We regularly supply Message in a Bottle kits to local doctors’ surgeries and chemists; have funded
wholly or in part four defibrillators in Clacton on Sea and donate to many other local charities from
the local Air Ambulances and Lifeboats to Gifts for those in need who receive Christmas Day
Meals and the six local Foodbanks.

One of the charities we will be supporting with the funds raised from this Quiz Sheet is Sailship
Training and Learning for Life based in Clacton on Sea which is currently celebrating it's 10th
Anniversary and they have now received a cheque for £2,000.

Thank you for supporting our Quiz Sheet in my year of office and helping us raise funds to support
our work in our local community.

Many thanks
Lion President Paula Batchelor

PRINTED BY THE DS GROUP - 01255 221322

For more information

on the Lions
or to find out how to join the
Lions in the Tendring Area

Lions:
spreading kindness
everywhere

Contact every day!

CLACTON LIONS HELPLINE
0345 833 7367

or e-mail: membership@clactonlions.co.uk
n Find us on: @
facebook.

PLEASE HELP US TO HELP OTHERS IN OUR
COMMUNITY WHO ARE IN NEED

Come and join the Lions
Feel the satisfaction
of helping others whilst making new friends




